

November 8th, 2024

Junya Suzuki

Chairman of the Board, President and CEO

Nissha Co., Ltd.

Stock Listings: Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market 7915

Contact: Hitoshi Koya

Executive Vice President, CFO

T+81 75 811 8111

Notice Concerning the Recording of Foreign Exchange Loss

Nissha Co., Ltd. ("the Company") hereby announces the recording of foreign exchange loss for the third quarter ended September 30, 2024 (July 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024) as follows.

1. Details of Foreign Exchange Loss

During the third quarter ended September 30, 2024 (July 1, 2024, to September 30, 2024), a foreign exchange loss of ¥2,381 million was incurred and it was recorded as ¥706 million in other expenses and ¥1,675 million in finance costs.

This foreign exchange loss was mainly due to the valuation of foreign currency-denominated receivables and deposits.

2. Effect on Financial Results

Please refer to the "Consolidated Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024" announced today regarding the effect of the foreign exchange loss on financial results.

END